Form ACO-1 (7-89)

## ORIGINAL API NO. 15- 163-23,144-00-00661 9 - 17W

County Rooks

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY  DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	East Sec. <u>22</u> Twp. <u>6S</u> Rge. <u>20W</u> X West
Operator: License #4767	Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.	2310 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address 125 N. Market, SUite 1000	(NOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Lease Name Chapman Well # 5
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67202	Field Name Loclela N
Purchaser: n/a	Producing Formationn/a
Operator Contact Person: Jeff Christian	Elevation: Ground 2176' KB 2181'
Phone (316) 267-4375	Total Depth 2193' PBTD n/a
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co.	5280 4950 4620
License: 30606 PLEASE KEE  Wellsite Geologist: Bob Mathlesen INFORMA  Designate Type of Completion CONFIDE  X New Well Re-Entry Workover  Oil SWD Temp. Abd. STATE  Gas Inj Delayed Comp.  X Dry Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.	## THIS   19   19   19   19   19   19   19   1
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 day 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3 wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 conversion of a well requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promove with and the statements herein are complete and correct to Signature  Title President  Date  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of Management of Mana	ulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.   K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received
Date Commission Expires 6/07/92 LINDA K. F	RICE
STATE OF KA  - My Appl. Exp. /	HSAS A

## SIDE TWO

ec. 22 Twp. 6S  NSTRUCTIONS: Show in nterval tested, time ydrostatic pressures, f more space is neede	Rge. 20W [ mportant tops tool open ar	East West		Count	У	Rooks			
NSTRUCTIONS: Show in nterval tested, time ydrostatic pressures, f more space is needd	l mportant tops tool open ar	West		•					
nterval tested, time ydrostatic pressures, f more space is needd	tool open ar	and base							
	ed. Attach co	temperatur	, flowing e, fluid	and shut-in	pres	sures, wheth	er shut-in pre	ssure read	ched static le
rill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	No No				Formation Desc	ription	,
amples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	X Yes	□ No				□ <sub>Log</sub>	Sample	
ores Taken		☐ <sub>Yes</sub>	No No	Nam	e		Тор	Bott	om
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)	t.	Yes	⊠ No				ny anhy	1	.778'(+ 403 .810'(+ 371
	i				できる から	PLEA IN CC	ASE KEEP FORMATION PNFIDENTI	THIS ON AL	
	Report al		ING RECOR	∟ New	∑ <sub>Us</sub> ce, ir		production, etc	<b>.</b>	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perc
Surface	124"	8-5/	8"	28#		234.	60/40 poz	160	2%gel, 3%
				-				***************************************	
Shots Per Foot   S	PERFORATION Specify Footag		Interval	Perforated		Acid,	Fracture, Shot,		ueeze Record Depth
								,	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set	At	Packer A	t	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	
Date of First Product	tion Producin	g Method	Flowing	Pumping		s lift 🗆 (	Other (Explain)	NQ,	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water	**	Gas-Oil	Ratio	Gravit
isposition of Gas:			I	ETHOD OF COM	PLETIO	<b>X</b>		P	roduction Inter
raposition of das:									

-	TELEPHONE	:	
AREA	CODE 913	483	2627

## ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 31

9 1991

Mad to Murfin 2/28/9/ attr Dave Murfin

125 N. Market #1000

Rit chie Exploration Inc.

**RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** 

CONFIDENTIAL  PURCHASE ORDER NO.	58858	
LEASE NAME	Chapman	<b>#</b> 5

Wichita, Kansas 67202 <u>Feb. 24, 1991</u> PLEASE KEEP THIS SERVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS: INFORMATION RELEASED Common 260 sks @\$5.25 CONFIDENTIAL \$ 1,365.00 R 1993 Pozmix 140 sks @\$2.25 315.00 Gel 21 sks @\$6.75 141.75 Floseal 100#@\$1.00 100.00 FROM CONFIDENTIAL75 Handling 400 sks @\$1.00 400.00 Mileage (33) @\$0.04¢ per sk per mi 528.00 Plugging 380.00 Mi @\$2.00 pmp. trk. 66.00 1,374.00

> If account CURRENT 20% discount will otal be allowed ONLY if paid within 30 days from date of invoice.

3,295.75

THANK YOU

FEB 28 1991

All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 11/2% Charged Thereafter.

MAY 2 4 1991

DNSËRVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

AREA CODE 91	3 483-2627 ALLIED CEMENT		NC. 0200	12
,,\n! =	kusseli (	-BOX 31 (ANSAS 67665	ONO	KCC
04/1/20				MAY ., 9 1991
то:	Ritchie Exploration Inc.		INVOICE NO.	58829
	125 N. Market #1000		PURCHASE ORDER N	CONTRACTION
		1.1520005		,
	Wichita, Kansas 67202	<u>)                                    </u>	LEASE NAME	Chapman #5
			DATE	Feb. 20, 1991
SERVICE A	AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:			3
	PLEASE KE			BOND DOL
	Common 96 sks @\$5.25 CONFIDE	ATTON ENTIAL \$ 504.00	,	
	Pozmix 64 sks @\$2.25 CONTIDE Chloride 5 sks@\$21.00	******		
	Chioride 5 sks@521.00	105.00	RELEA	<b>SEQ</b> 753.00
	Handling 160 also GC1 00	160.00	.414 6	1993
	Handling 160 sks @\$1.00 Mileage (23)@\$0.04¢ per sk per	160.00 mi/cn 211.20		
	SHTTRCA	ATION COMMISSION 380.00	FROM CON	IDENTIAL
	il plug	66.00	1	890.20
1	MAY 2	2 4 1991 - 73.00	`	, .
where		ATION DIVISION	Total	\$ 1,643.20
suyous	cement circ. be allowed ONL	RENT 20% discount Y if paid within 30	will 6/00 ·	)2,90 = 1643.20
<b>U</b>	from date of inv		2070 V	40 - 1328 64
1	Hom date of inv	oice.	28 201	40 = 1318.64
1 ALD			·	1314-56
oper la al	THANK			Eco
King 37	Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of In	voice. 1½% Charged There	after.	FEB 2 5 1991
hirdg. 27 9. du	The state of the s	فالمقامع المتشيسه والمعينة والمعاودة فقائدين المال المالية	akakho shundu anahi (dibikentusen	
DEPTH of Job	entral strategies by into the first entraced to be an		(160) sk	3) 160,00
Reference:	uptweek surface 380.00	Mileage CO 4 4 /s	1c. /mi. (33 m	(1) 2//
#177 TWA	7 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	nsis ter vollsy vare	if the Big an English The	Sub Total 7
	2//	indicated institution	HERE BY THE TERM	(AROTE SECRETARY)
	Sub Total 5/900	Floating Equipment	Tokremen i remektivi i supremi Harring i remektivi i supremi	Total
	Tax.	the first of the top of	Thanks	Handi de la
Remarks:	Total	Third term to be the fire	c isa d I was being	restraction Reach and
	Men Andrew Civilian Cafe Manda Andrew	गाउँ स्वरूपः, संस्थे की विश्वितिकारित		Principle of State of
		Control of the Contro	नारी त्रीरण है कि पालकी खेता है.	ratification of falling by
The same of the sa	The Committee of the Co	co to volume to enim the	है किन्द्रीयान र है एक्ट्रेंट देश्या है। उसे प्र	dentification and the
	And the state of t		The second of the second of the second	
A STATE OF THE STA		1 全的多數學學學 第三章 19		or a region to the real property
	1 1990条 多二月本。 <b>注意本题</b> 主题《\$\$\$\$	Podombasiyi	žýzn Žýzn	